

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 17185/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 449/2011

RAJDEO SAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)  
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to suspend the sentence at this stage. This application is accordingly dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal is however to be expedited.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)  
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master