

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 6799/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 449/2011

RAJDEO SAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(for parole on behalf of appellant and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties in Crl.M.P. No.
6799 of 2017 - for parole.

The appellant seeks parole for one month in view of the
fact that the marriage of his daughter is fixed for 9th May, 2017.

In the reply affidavit filed by the respondent-State
confirms that there is a marriage in his family.

Taking into consideration the fact that the marriage of

the daughter of the appellant is fixed for 9th May, 2017, we direct that the appellant be released on parole for a period of three weeks', to the satisfaction of the Additional Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi, Jharkhand. The appellant is directed to surrender before him, immediately after completing the period of parole, granted by this Court.

Crl.M.P. No. 6799 of 2017 is, accordingly, allowed.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR