

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 449/2011

RAJDEO SAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.24673/2018 FOR BAIL)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. V.V.S. Rao, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant at length.

During the course of hearing, we are informed by the learned counsel that evidence is in vernacular language and seeks time to file translated copies of evidence.

He is permitted to do so.

Let the matter be listed in the last week of August, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR